ACO Name and Location

BayCare Physician Partners ACO, LLC
Previous Names: N/A

2985 Drew St.

Clearwater, FL 33759

ACO Primary Contact

Primary Contact Name Ethan Chernin

Primary Contact Phone Number | (727) 519-1238

Primary Contact Email Address | ethan.chernin@baycare.org

Organizational Information

ACO Participants

Interventional Cardiac Consultants

Omar Aref MD PLC

Michael T Reilly MD PA

Myrtle Ridge Family Medicine PA

William C Brown MD Inc

Sunshine Pulmonary and Sleep Medicine PA
Bay Area Chest Physicians PA
Comprehensive Foot and Ankle Center PA
South Florida Baptist Hospital Inc

Bruce J Levine DPM PA

Bayside Emergency Physicians PA

Lee Shettle DO PA

Bond Clinic Pa

Bay Area Emergency Physicians LLC
Medical Associates of Tampa Bay LLC
BayCare Behavioral Health Associates LLC
Jack Parrino MD PA

Wellspring Cancer Center Llc

TIDEWATER FOOT & ANKLE ASSOCIATES INC
West Florida Cardiovascular Center

Bay Surgical Specialists PA

West Central Gastroenterology LLP
Trustees Of Mease Hospital Inc

Eye Physicians Of Pinellas, Pa

Town & Country Internal Medicine, Pa
Suncoast Retina Consultants, LLC
Roberto Arevalo Araujo MD PA

Shrinath S Kamat MD PA

St Anthonys Specialists LLC

Dale R Monast DPM PLLC

Tampa Bay Orthopaedics PA

Heidi Goldberg MD PA

ACO Participant in Joint Venture
(Enter Y or N)

N
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Timothy C Runyon DPM PA

Behavioral Health Management Services Inc
Tampa Bay Pulmonary Medicine PA
Michael A Wasylik MD PA

AK Reddy MD PA

Foot and Ankle Physicians PA

Biggers Family Medicine, PA

Orlando J Castillo MD PA

Urology Professionals LLLP

TAMPA BAY PULMONARY ASSOCIATES,P.A.
BARTOW REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER, INC.
Rozas Smith Chandler Perez Reina MDs LLP
Diabetes Thyroid and Endocrinology Center PL
St Josephs Hospital Inc

Tampa Eye Clinic and Associates PA

Elias Kanaan MD PA

Beth Hanrahan MD LLC

Raymond D Hansen MD PA

Nabila Niaz MD PA

Bay Area Gastrointestinal Endoscopy and Liver
Specialists LLC

Florida Musculoskeletal Surgical Group LLC
Academic Alliance In Dermatology Inc
Michael Siedlecki

Victor Arboleda MD PA

Edwin M Melendez MD PA

Pasco County Emergency Physicians LLC

Clearwater Cardiovascular & Interventional Consultants

Md Pa
Gulfcoast Pulmonary Associates, P.A.
Abraham Totah MD PA

Emergency Medical Associates of Tampa Bay LLC

Sylvia D Campbell MD PA
Respiratory Specialists PL

ST. JOSEPH'S COMMUNITY CARE INC
Tampa Bay Renal, LLC

BAYCARE MEDICAL GROUP, INC

Alan Smith M.D. Llc

Winter Haven Hospital Inc

Arthritis & Rheumatism Associates Pl
Pinellas Radiation Oncology Associates
Pinellas Arrhythmia Associates PA

St Anthonys Hospital Inc

Agnes Ubani Inc

Tampa Lung Specialists PA

Sunshine Primary Care LLC
Devarakonda & Rajendran Md S

Atit Neurology PA
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Stephen F Levin DPM PA

Kratz Allergy Asthma & Immunology Associates Pa
Trinity Pain Center LLC

BayCare Behavioral Health Inc

Stephen J Shields MD PA

Advanced Cardiovascular Center Of Tampa Bay P A
Langer Family Medicine PA

Michael Siedlecki

Baycare Urgent Care Llc

Richard K Maza MD LLC

Pinellas County Primary Care and Hospitalists, PLLC
West Florida Medical Specialists PA

Palm Harbor Dermatology PA

Morton Plant Hospital Association Inc

Surgical Associates Of West Fl

Anthony | Sebba MD PA

SC Physicians LLC

Gerald J Rizzo MD PA

West Coast Infectious Diseases PA
Neurophysiology Center PA

Mcilwain Medical Group, Pa

Stephen Scranton

Family Medical Specialists of Florida PLC
B2ORTHOPEDICS LLC

Stephen Scranton

Joel Epstein DPM PA

Trinity Surgical Associates PA

Radiology Associates of Clearwater MD PA

z2z2zz<zZ2zZz<zZ2Z2Z2zZ2zZ2Z2Z2Z2zZ22Z222<Z2Z2z22z22z22

Jeanne M McGregor MD MPH PA
|

ACO governing body:

Member . ACO Participant TIN
Member's :
Voting Membership Type Legal Bu5|ne§s
Last Name First Name | Title/Position Power Name/DBA, if
Applicable
Hanrahan Beth Chairman 1 ACO Participant Beth Hanrahan MD
Representative LLC
Gimness Michael Paul | Director 1 ACO Participant Family Medical
Representative Specialists of Florida
PLC
Shields Stephen Director 1 ACO Participant Stephen J Shields
Representative MD PA
Wanger Michael Director 1 ACO Participant Pinellas County
Representative Primary Care and
Hospitalists PLLC
Canody Christine Director 1 ACO Participant BayCare Medical
Representative Group INC
Mathew Dani Director 1 ACO Participant BayCare Medical




Representative Group INC

Amin Mahesh Director ACO Participant BayCare Medical
Representative Group INC

lakovidis Panagiotis Director ACO Participant Bond Clinic Pa
Representative

Collins Steve Director ACO Participant Bay Surgical
Representative Specialists PA

Fisher John Director ACO Participant Radiology Associates
Representative of Clearwater MD PA

Amin Jay Director ACO Participant Clearwater
Representative Cardiovascular &

Interventional
Consultants Md Pa

Wasylik Michael Director ACO Participant Michael A Wasylik
Representative MD PA

Swoager James Director ACO Participant BayCare Medical
Representative Group INC

Zloto Alan Director ACO Participant Town and Country
Representative Internal Medicine PA

Diner Eric Director ACO Participant BayCare Medical
Representative Group INC

Anand Nayee Director ACO Participant BayCare Medical
Representative Group INC

Glenn Waters Director ACO Participant Morton Plant Hospital
Representative Association Inc

Fink Andrew Director ACO Participant BayCare Medical
Representative Group INC

Magee Michael Director Other - Community | N/A
Stakeholder
Representative

Nothmann Jean Director ACO Medicare N/A
Beneficiary
Representative

Janice Polo Director Other - Community | N/A
Stakeholder
Representative

Tommy Inzina Director Other - Community | N/A
Stakeholder
Representative

Key ACO clinical and administrative leadership:

Ethan Chernin

ACO Executive

Kristyn Greifer

Medical Director

Jeffrey Durham

Compliance Officer

Kristyn Greifer

Quality Assurance/Improvement Officer




Associated committees and committee leadership:

Committee Name Committee Leader Name and Position
Quality Jay Amin, MD
Finance Michael Wanger, MD - Chair
Compliance Jeff Durham - Chair
Nominating Dani Mathew, MD - Chair

Types of ACO participants, or combinations of participants, that formed the ACO:

o Networks of individual practices of ACO professionals

Shared Savings and Losses
Amount of Shared Savings/Losses

e First Agreement Period
o Performance Year 2017, $5,487,565
o Performance Year 2016, $4,816,135
o Performance Year 2015, $5,892,246
e Second Agreement Period
o Performance Year 2018, $6,522,327

Shared Savings Distribution

e First Agreement Period

o Performance Year 2017

= Proportion invested in infrastructure: 20%

= Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%

=  Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 60%

o Performance Year 2016

= Proportion invested in infrastructure: 100%

» Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 0%

= Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 0%

o Performance Year 2015

= Proportion invested in infrastructure: 40%

= Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 0%

= Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 60%

e Second Agreement Period

o Performance Year 2018




= Proportion invested in infrastructure: 20%

= Proportion invested in redesigned care processes/resources: 20%

= Proportion of distribution to ACO participants: 60%

Quality Performance Results

2018 Quality Performance Results:

ACO #
ACO-1

ACO-2
ACO-3
ACO-4
ACO-5
ACO-6
ACO-7
ACO-34
ACO-8
ACO-35

ACO-36
ACO-37
ACO-38
ACO-43
ACO-11
ACO-12
ACO-13
ACO-44
ACO-14
ACO-15
ACO-16
ACO-17
ACO-18
ACO-19

ACO-20
ACO-42

ACO Measure

CAHPS: Getting Timely Care, Appointments, and
Information

CAHPS: How Well Your Providers Communicate

CAHPS: Patients’ Rating of Provider

CAHPS: Access to Specialists

CAHPS: Health Promotion and Education

CAHPS: Shared Decision Making

CAHPS: Health Status/Functional Status

CAHPS: Stewardship of Patient Resources

Risk Standardized, All Condition Readmission

Skilled Nursing Facility 30-Day All-Cause Readmission
measure (SNFRM)

All-Cause Unplanned Admissions for Patients with
Diabetes

All-Cause Unplanned Admissions for Patients with Heart
Failure

All-Cause Unplanned Admissions for Patients with
Multiple Chronic Conditions

Ambulatory Sensitive Condition Acute Composite
(AHRQ* Prevention Quality Indicator (PQI #91))

Use of Certified EHR Technology

Medication Reconciliation Post-Discharge

Falls: Screening for Future Fall Risk

Use of Imaging Studies for Low Back Pain

Preventive Care and Screening: Influenza Immunization
Pneumonia Vaccination Status for Older Adults
Preventive Care and Screening: Body Mass Index (BMI)
Screening and Follow Up

Preventive Care and Screening: Tobacco Use: Screening
and Cessation Intervention

Preventive Care and Screening: Screening for Clinical
Depression and Follow-up Plan

Colorectal Cancer Screening

Breast Cancer Screening

Statin Therapy for the Prevention and Treatment of
Cardiovascular Disease

Rate
89.35

95.54
94.88
81.99
64.33
67.64
74.26
23.96
14.74
18.34

33.33

71.96

57.73

1.90

99.40%
85.96%
94.98%
51.35%
79.55%
81.47%
82.97%
53.33%
79.78%
79.07%

85.86%
78.78%

ACO
Mean
86.14

93.93
92.45
81.50
59.26
61.94
73.35
26.26
14.98
18.59

37.01

76.75

59.00

1.98

98.20%

85.91%

79.73%
64.36%

72.71%
75.97%

76.83%

72.81%

66.74%

68.27%

71.96%
81.47%



ACO-27 Diabetes Mellitus: Hemoglobin Alc Poor Control 8.11% 15.51%

ACO-41 Diabetes: Eye Exam 60.23%  52.42%

ACO-28 Hypertension (HTN): Controlling High Blood Pressure 71.53%  73.10%

ACO-30 Ischemic Vascular Disease (IVD): Use of Aspirin or 90.36%  88.92%
Another Antithrombotic

For Previous Years’ Financial and Quality Performance Results, please visit data.cms.qov.

Payment Rule Waivers

e Skilled Nursing Facility (SNF) 3-day Rule Waiver:
o Yes, our ACO uses the SNF 3-Day Rule Waiver, pursuant to 42 CFR 425.612.

e Waiver for Payment for Telehealth Services:
o No, our ACO clinicians do not provide telehealth services using the flexibilities under 42 CFR
425.612(f) and 42 CFR 425.613.


https://data.cms.gov/browse?category=Special%20Programs%2FInitiatives%20-%20Medicare%20Shared%20Savings%20Program%20(MSSP)

